___________________________________________________________________________________
 BOX 1346,   181 25 LIDINGÖ,   SWEDEN,  TEL:   +46 8 731 76 99,  FAX: +46 8 731 77 99,  sales@dv-power.com,  www.dv-power.com
Coil Tester & Breaker Supply
POB30DL
 Lightweight - only 8 kg
 Powerful   – up to 30 A
 Voltage 1 V to 50 V DC
 Ripple free (true DC) voltage

Transport case
Cable set
Ordering information:
Art.No. Description  Art.No. Description
POB30DC-N-01 POB30DL device with ground cable  C6-05-02BPBP Cable set 6 x 5 m 2,5 mm2
C6-02-02BPBP Cable set 6 x 2 m 2,5 mm2
HARD-CASE-00 Transport case
DEVIC-BAG-00 Device bag
CABLE-BAG-00 Cable bag*
IBEKO Power AB
___________________________________________________________________________________
 BOX 1346,   181 25 LIDINGÖ,   SWEDEN,  TEL:   +46 8 731 76 99,  FAX: +46 8 731 77 99,  sales@dv-power.com,  www.dv-power.com
Technical data
1 - Mains Power Supply
- Connection according to IEC/EN60320-1; UL498, CSA 22.2
- Voltage single phase 110 V – 240 V AC, +10% - –15%
- Frequency 50/60 Hz
2 - Output data
- Coils output DC Voltage 1 V to 50 V DC
- Motor output DC Voltage 1 V to 50 V DC
- Output Current max 30 A
3 – Measurement
- Voltage 1 V – 50 V DC
- Current 1 A – 50 A
- Accuracy ±(0,5% rdg + 0,5% FS)
4- Environment conditions
- Operating temperature –10
o
C - +55
o
C / 14
o
F - +131
o
F
- Storage and transportation –40
o
C - +70
o
C / -13
o
F - +158
o
F
- Humidity 5% – 95% relative humidity, non-condensing
5 - Dimensions and Weight
- Dimensions 198 mm x 255 mm x 380 mm
 7,8 in x 10 in x 15 in
 (W x H x D) without handle
- Weight 8 kg / 17,5 lbs
6- Mechanical protection IP43
7- Warranty three years
8 – Safety Standards
- European standards  LVD 2006/95/EC
 EN 61010-1
- International standards IEC 61010-1
 UL 61010-1
 CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 61010-1, 2nd edition, including Amendment 1
9 – Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)
- CE conformity EMC directive 2004/108/EC
- Emission EN 61326-1
- Immunity EN 61326-1